Allessio, John, Matthews, NC - #6 A
Anthony, Beryl, Hendersonville, NC - #2 B
Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC - #16 A
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC - #14 B
Beal, Bill, Matthews, NC - #2 A

Bickler, Marc, Charlotte, NC - #7 B
Binkley, Bob, Cornelius, NC - #7 B
Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC - #3 A
Brinkman, Edward, Indian Land, SC - #10 B
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC - #18 A
Buie, Bob, Columbia, SC - #5 B

Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - #2 A
Burnett, Barry, Mint Hill, NC - #14 A
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC - #16 A
Chamblee, Jim, Charlotte, NC - #8 A
Charley, Steve, Fort Mill, SC - #10 B
Clyburn, Max, Lancaster, SC - #5 A
Clyburn, Terry, Kershaw, SC - #5 A
Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC - #2 B
Cowman, Larry, Charlotte, NC - #1 B
Cox, David, Huntersville, NC - #1 B
Crain, Thomas, Landrum, SC - #5 A
Cross, Chris, Huntersville, NC - #1 B
Davis, J R, Charlotte, NC - #5 B

Davis, Jerry, Mills River, NC - #6 A
Denton, Gene, Lancaster, SC - #18 A
Eynon, Skip, Columbia, SC - #5 B

Ezell, Tom, Chesnee, SC - #9 A

Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC - #3 A
Forsloff, Dennis, Indian Trail, NC - #13 A
Fraas, Bob, Indian Land, SC - #10 A
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC - #14 A
Gannon, John, Charlotte, NC - #10 B
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC - #18 A
Godfrey, Dale, Spartanburg, SC - #9 A
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC - #14 A
Graham, David, Charlotte, NC - #17 A
Gray, Jim, Gastonia, NC - #12 A

Grice, Bucky, Columbia, SC - #6 B
Groner, Harvey, Gastonia, NC - #7 A
Gwaltney, Richard, Taylorsville, NC - #12 A
Hardin, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - #2 A
Harris, Mark, Charlotte, NC - #1 A
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - #16 A
Helms, Dennis, Monroe, NC - #1 A
Herb, Sam, Taylors, SC - #5 A

Hester, Ken, Clemmons, NC - #17 A
High, Jack, Tega Cay, SC - #16 B
Hollister, James, Tega Cay, SC - #12 A
Huggins, Marvin, Columbia, SC - #6 B
Humphries, Larry, Greensboro, NC - #11 A
Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC - #10 A
Hunt, David, Denver, NC - #7 B

Izral, James, Tega Cay, SC - #12 A
James, Bill, Leland, NC - #6 B
Johnston, Robert, Matthews, NC - #14 A
Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC - #11 B
King, Don, Rock Hill, SC - #4 A

Kite, Mike, Clemmons, NC - #17 A
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC - #16 A
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Layton, David, Greenshoro, NC - #11 A
Leak, John, Charlotte, NC - #8 A

Long, Robert, Huntersville, NC - #16 B
Lustig, Stephen, Charlotte, NC - #17 A
McHugh, Gary, Charlotte, NC - #5 B
McKinney, Jerry, Charlotte, NC - #6 A
McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC - #14 B
McMahon, Jim, Pinehurst, NC - #15 A
Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC - #11 B
Mellor, Tom, Monroe, NC - #13 A
Meyer, Edward, Lancaster, SC - #18 A
Moore, Joe, Cornelius, NC - #8 A

Mullin, Jerry, Bolivia, NC - #9 A

Murr, R W, Charlotte, NC - #11 B
Murray, Buddy, Belmont, NC - #15 A
Nix, Tom, Canton, NC - #7 A

Norris, Frank, Charlotte, NC - #15 A
Olsen, Bob, Monroe, NC - #2 A

Poteat, Billy, Hickory, NC - #4 A

Powers, Richard, Roxboro, NC - #1 A
Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, NC - #11 B
Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC - #14 B

Pryor, Jim, Pinehurst, NC - #15 A
Robbins, Rick, Chester, SC - #4 A

Ross lll, Donald, Charlotte, NC - #16 B
Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC - #3 A
Sabrinsky, Mike, Monroe, NC - #6 B
Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC - #7 A
Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC - #2 B
Schiffer, Anthony, Indian Land, SC - #10 A
Shelton, Ron, Oak Ridge, NC - #3 A
Skobo, Dick, West End, NC - #14 B
Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC - #8 A
Snipes, Robbie, Charlotte, NC - #10 B
Spargo, Jud, Gastonia, NC - #7 A
Stegall, Jimmy, Denver, NC - #16 B
Stoll, Larry, Hickory, NC - #4 A

Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC - #2 B
Turnbull, Harvard, Greensboro, NC - #11 A
Walters, Jack, Greensboro, NC - #11 A
Wallters, John, Charlotte, NC - #1 A
Watterworth, David, Charlotte, NC - #1 B
Weil, Joe, Waxhaw, NC - #13 A
Westcott, Larry, Lancaster, SC - #6 A
Wichmann, Bernie, Fort Mill, SC - #9 A
Wolff, Charles, Matthews, NC - #13 A
Wortman, Jerry, Gastonia, NC - #10 A
Wright, Doug, Charlotte, NC - #7 B
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Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 A Helms, Dennis, Monroe, NC 0.2 6 B James, Bill, Leland, NC 7.0
Walters, John, Charlotte, NC +0.9 Sabrinsky, Mike, Monroe, NC 9.1

Powers, Richard, Roxboro, NC +0.7 Grice, Bucky, Columbia, SC 9.3

Harris, Mark, Charlotte, NC 2.1 Huggins, Marvin, Columbia, SC 7.9

1 B Watterworth, David, Charlotte, NC 2.6 7 A Spargo, Jud, Gastonia, NC 8.6
Cowman, Larry, Charlotte, NC 4.6 Groner, Harvey, Gastonia, NC 9.0

Cox, David, Huntersville, NC 4.9 Nix, Tom, Canton, NC 10.6

Cross, Chris, Huntersville, NC 2.6 Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC 7.6

2 A Beal, Bill, Matthews, NC 6.0 7 B Bickler, Marc, Charlotte, NC 11.5
Olsen, Bob, Monroe, NC 3.0 Wright, Doug, Charlotte, NC 7.9

Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 5.5 Binkley, Bob, Cornelius, NC 11.6

Hardin, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 4.1 Hunt, David, Denver, NC 8.2

2 B Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC 2.7 8 A Moore, Joe, Cornelius, NC 12.3
Anthony, Beryl, Hendersonville, NC 7.3 Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC 7.8

Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC 3.6 Leak, John, Charlotte, NC 9.5

Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC 6.8 Chamblee, Jim, Charlotte, NC 12.3

3 A Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC 6.6 9 A  Mullin, Jerry, Bolivia, NC 6.7
Shelton, Ron, Oak Ridge, NC 4.0 Wichmann, Bernie, Fort Mill, SC 15.7

Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC 6.3 Godfrey, Dale, Spartanburg, SC 11.0

Bookmiller, Tom, Lake Wylie, SC 4.5 Ezell, Tom, Chesnee, SC 11.4

4 A Robbins, Rick, Chester, SC 6.3 10 A Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC 12.9
King, Don, Rock Hill, SC 4.7 Wortman, Jerry, Gastonia, NC 9.9

Poteat, Billy, Hickory, NC 34 Schiffer, Anthony, Indian Land, SC 13.7

Stoll, Larry, Hickory, NC 8.5 Fraas, Bob, Indian Land, SC 9.9

5 A Crain, Thomas, Landrum, SC 6.0 10 B Snipes, Robbie, Charlotte, NC 13.1
Herb, Sam, Taylors, SC 6.8 Gannon, John, Charlotte, NC 12.2

Clyburn, Terry, Kershaw, SC 4.0 Charley, Steve, Fort Mill, SC 12.9

Clyburn, Max, Lancaster, SC 9.2 Brinkman, Edward, Indian Land, SC 13.3

5 B Buie, Bob, Columbia, SC 6.1 11 A Humphries, Larry, Greensboro, NC 12.3
Eynon, Skip, Columbia, SC 7.3 Walters, Jack, Greensboro, NC 15.2

McHugh, Gary, Charlotte, NC 7.1 Turnbull, Harvard, Greensboro, NC 12.1

Davis, J R, Charlotte, NC 8.9 Layton, David, Greensboro, NC 16.4

6 A Dauvis, Jerry, Mills River, NC 8.5 11 B Murr, R W, Charlotte, NC 14.4
Westcott, Larry, Lancaster, SC 7.4 Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC 14.7

Allessio, John, Matthews, NC 6.2 Jones, Travis, Greensboro, NC 13.2

McKinney, Jerry, Charlotte, NC 10.0 Pritchett, Jim, Lexington, NC 18.9



10:00 AM SHOTGUN

Hole Time

Golfer Name

12 A

13 A
14 A
14 B
15 A
16 A
16 B
17 A
18 A

Izral, James, Tega Cay, SC
Hollister, James, Tega Cay, SC
Gray, Jim, Gastonia, NC

Gwaltney, Richard, Taylorsville, NC

Weil, Joe, Waxhaw, NC

Mellor, Tom, Monroe, NC
Forsloff, Dennis, Indian Trail, NC
Wolff, Charles, Matthews, NC

Johnston, Robert, Matthews, NC
Burnett, Barry, Mint Hill, NC
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC

McLeod, Dan, Greenville, SC
Pruett, Sam, Camden, SC

Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC
Skobo, Dick, West End, NC

Norris, Frank, Charlotte, NC
Murray, Buddy, Belmont, NC
McMahon, Jim, Pinehurst, NC
Pryor, Jim, Pinehurst, NC

Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC
Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC

Long, Robert, Huntersville, NC
Stegall, Jimmy, Denver, NC
High, Jack, Tega Cay, SC
Ross Ill, Donald, Charlotte, NC

Lustig, Stephen, Charlotte, NC
Graham, David, Charlotte, NC
Hester, Ken, Clemmons, NC
Kite, Mike, Clemmons, NC

Meyer, Edward, Lancaster, SC
Denton, Gene, Lancaster, SC
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC
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Hcp
23.7
13.2
13
0.6

2.7
4.4
4.6
2.9

4.4
3.9
6.3
3.2

9.8
6.2
7.1
114

9.9
9.3
10.9
10.1

14.8
6.3
17.0
4.9

13.0
10.4
13.8

9.8

13.9
10.6
18.7

6.6

17.0
16.2
21.1
16.8

Hole Time Golfer Name
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FLIGHTING REPORT
Senior Four-Ball at Ballantyne CC
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Flight A (19) Page 4
AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
0.2 Helms, Dennis 1 A 6.0 Crain, Thomas 5 A
+0.9 Walters, John 6.8 Herb, Sam
+.7 Total Handicap 12.8 Total Handicap
+0.7 Powers, Richard 1 A 4.0 Clyburn, Terry 5 A
2.1 Harris, Mark 9.2 Clyburn, Max
1.4 Total Handicap 13.2 Total Handicap
2.6 Watterworth, David 1 B 6.1 Buie, Bob 5 B
4.6 Cowman, Larry 7.3 Eynon, Skip
7.2 Total Handicap 13.4 Total Handicap
4.9 Cox, David 1 B 7.1 McHugh, Gary 5 B
2.6 Cross, Chris 8.9 Davis,JR
7.5 Total Handicap 16.0 Total Handicap
6.0 Beal, Bill 2 A 8.5 Dauvis, Jerry 6 A
3.0 Olsen, Bob 7.4 Westcott, Larry
9.0 Total Handicap 15.9 Total Handicap
5.5 Bunte, Kenneth 2 A 6.2 Allessio, John 6 A
4.1 Hardin, Kenneth 10.0 McKinney, Jerry
9.6 Total Handicap 16.2 Total Handicap
2.7 Tucker, Chris 2 B 7.0 James, Bill 6 B
7.3 Anthony, Beryl 9.1 Sabrinsky, Mike
10.0 Total Handicap 16.1 Total Handicap
3.6 Schatz, Gary 2 B

6.8 Colvard, Johnny
10.4 Total Handicap

6.6 Rummage, Randy 3 A
4.0 Shelton, Ron
10.6 Total Handicap

6.3 Fisher, Harold 3 A
4.5 Bookmiller, Tom
10.8 Total Handicap

6.3 Robbins, Rick 4 A
4.7 King, Don
11.0 Total Handicap

3.4 Poteat, Billy 4 A
8.5 Stoll, Larry
11.9 Total Handicap



Super Senior (17)
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2.7
7.1

4.6
2.9
7.5

4.4
3.9
8.3

6.3
3.2
9.5

9.8
6.2
16.0

7.1
114
18.5

9.9
9.3
19.2

10.9
10.1
21.0

14.8
6.3
211

17.0
4.9
21.9

13.0
10.4
23.4

Golfer Name
Gray, Jim
Gwaltney, Richard
Total Handicap

Weil, Joe
Mellor, Tom
Total Handicap

Forsloff, Dennis
Wolff, Charles
Total Handicap

Johnston, Robert
Burnett, Barry
Total Handicap

Fuller, Roger
Godwin, Wayne
Total Handicap

McLeod, Dan
Pruett, Sam
Total Handicap

Barrett, Wiley
Skobo, Dick
Total Handicap

Norris, Frank
Murray, Buddy
Total Handicap

McMahon, Jim
Pryor, Jim
Total Handicap

Camp, Ron
Hayes, Bill
Total Handicap

Klipstein, Truman
Ballard, Carl
Total Handicap

Long, Robert
Stegall, Jimmy
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
Senior Four-Ball at Ballantyne CC
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Hole Time
12 A
13 A
13 A
14 A
14 A
14 B
14 B
15 A
15 A
16 A
16 A
16 B

Hcp
13.8
_98
23.6

13.9
10.6
24.5

18.7
6.6
25.3

17.0
16.2
33.2

211
16.8
37.9

Golfer Name
High, Jack
Ross lll, Donald
Total Handicap

Lustig, Stephen
Graham, David
Total Handicap

Hester, Ken
Kite, Mike
Total Handicap

Meyer, Edward
Denton, Gene
Total Handicap

Bruno, Anthony
Geddie, Mac
Total Handicap
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Hole Time
16 B
17 A
17 A
18 A
18 A



Flight B (18)

Hep
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17.2

9.0
17.6

10.6
7.6
18.2

115
7.9
194

11.6
8.2
19.8

12.3
7.8
20.1

9.5
12.3
21.8

6.7
15.7
22.4

11.0
114
22.4

12.9
9.9
22.8

13.7
9.9
23.6

131
12.2
25.3

Golfer Name
Grice, Bucky
Huggins, Marvin
Total Handicap

Spargo, Jud
Groner, Harvey
Total Handicap

Nix, Tom
Saunooke, Tommy
Total Handicap

Bickler, Marc
Wright, Doug
Total Handicap

Binkley, Bob
Hunt, David
Total Handicap

Moore, Joe
Smith, Ray
Total Handicap

Leak, John
Chamblee, Jim
Total Handicap

Mullin, Jerry
Wichmann, Bernie
Total Handicap

Godfrey, Dale
Ezell, Tom
Total Handicap

Humphries, Rick
Wortman, Jerry
Total Handicap

Schiffer, Anthony
Fraas, Bob
Total Handicap

Snipes, Robbie
Gannon, John
Total Handicap

Carolinas Golf Association
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Hole Time
6 B
7 A
7 A
7 B
7 B
8 A
8 A
9 A
9 A

10 A
10 A
10 B

Hcp
12.9
133
26.2

12.3
15.2
27.5

12.1
16.4
28.5

14.4
14.7
29.1

13.2
18.9
32.1

23.7
13.2
36.9
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Page 6
AM SHOTGUN AT 10:00 AM

Golfer Name Hole Time
Charley, Steve 10 B
Brinkman, Edward

Total Handicap

Humpbhries, Larry 11 A
Walters, Jack
Total Handicap

Turnbull, Harvard 11 A
Layton, David
Total Handicap

Murr, R W 11 B
Mefford, Tom
Total Handicap

Jones, Travis 11 B
Pritchett, Jim
Total Handicap

Izral, James 12 A
Hollister, James
Total Handicap



